ICCT POLICY UPDATES SUMMARIZE REGULATORY
AND OTHER DEVELOPMENTS RELATED TO CLEAN
TRANSPORTATION WORLDWIDE.POLICY UPDATE
NOVEMBER 2022
Advanced Clean Cars II:
The next phase of California’s
Zero-Emission Vehicle and
Low-Emission Vehicle regulations

Low altitude
NMOG +NOX
(g/mile)
High altitude
NMOG + NOX
(g/mile)
CO
(g/mile)
HCHO
(g/mile)
PMc
(g/mile)
LEV III
LEV160a 0.160 0.160 4.2 0.004 0.003
ULEV125a 0.125 0.125 2.1 0.004 0.003
ULEV70 0.070 0.105 1.7 0.004 0.003
ULEV50 0.050 0.070 1.7 0.004 0.003
SULEV30 0.030 0.060 1.0 0.004 0.003
SULEV20 0.020 0.050 1.0 0.004 0.003
LEV IV
ULEV125 0.125 0.160 2.1 0.004 0.001
ULEV70 0.070 0.105 1.7 0.004 0.001
ULEV60b 0.060 0.090 1.7 0.004 0.001
ULEV50 0.050 0.070 1.7 0.004 0.001
ULEV40b 0.040 0.060 1.7 0.004 0.001

0.020 g/
mile for
LDT2+
MDPVs
0.100 3.2
Decrease
from 0.140
in 2015 to
0.050 in
2025
4.2ULEV 0.120 9.6 0.070 3.2
SULEV 0.050 9.6 0.020 3.2
LEV IV
ULEV125 0.125 9.6 0.003 0.125 2.1
ULEV70 0.070 9.6 0.003 0.070 1.7
ULEV60 0.060 9.6 0.003 0.060 1.7
ULEV50 0.050 9.6 0.003 0.050 1.7
ULEV40 0.040 9.6 0.003 0.040 1.7
SULEV30 0.030 9.6 0.003 0.030 1.0
SULEV25 0.030 9.6 0.003 0.025 1.0
SULEV20 0.030 9.6 0.003 0.020 1.0
SULEV15 0.030 9.6 0.003 0.015 1.0
a  US06 NMOG+NOX standards have a phase-in schedule, which is 70% of the MY 2026 vehicles certified to a 1.2 times higher standards, 40% in MY
2027, and 0% in MYs 2028+, while the rest follow the final standards
b US06 PM standards have a phase-in schedule from 100% at 0.006 g/mile in MY2026 to 100% at 0.003 g/mile in MYs 2030+
 » A NMOG + NOx interim in-use compliance standards similar to the 1.2 times higher

LEV
regulation
Vehicle emission
category
NMOG +NOx
(g/mile)
CO
(g/mile)
HCHO
(g/mile)
PMc
(g/mile)
LEV III
LEV395a 0.395 6.4 0.006 0.008
ULEV340a 0.340 6.4 0.006 0.008
ULEV250 0.250 6.4 0.006 0.008
ULEV200 0.200 4.2 0.006 0.008
SULEV170 0.170 4.2 0.006 0.008
SULEV150 0.150 3.2 0.006 0.008
LEV IV
ULEV250a 0.250 6.4 0.006 0.008
ULEV200a 0.200 4.2 0.006 0.008
SULEV170 0.170 4.2 0.006 0.008

LEV
regulation
Vehicle emission
category
NMOG +NOx
(g/mile)
CO
(g/mile)
HCHO
(g/mile)
PMc
(g/mile)
LEV III
LEV630a 0.630 7.3 0.006 0.010
ULEV570a 0.570 7.3 0.006 0.010
ULEV400 0.400 7.3 0.006 0.010
ULEV270 0.270 4.2 0.006 0.010
SULEV230 0.230 4.2 0.006 0.010
SULEV200 0.200 3.7 0.006 0.010
LEV IV
ULEV400a 0.400 7.3 0.006 0.010
ULEV270a 0.270 4.2 0.006 0.010
SULEV230 0.230 4.2 0.006 0.010
SULEV200 0.200 3.7 0.006 0.010
SULEV175b 0.175 3.7 0.006 0.010
SULEV150 b 0.150 3.7 0.006 0.010
SULEV125b 0.125 3.7 0.006 0.010
SULEV100 b 0.100 3.7 0.006 0.010
a  LEV630 and ULEV570 categories are removed, ULEV400 and ULEV270 categories are only applicable for
MYs 2026-2028 in LEV IV
b  SULEV175, SULEV150, SULEV125, SULEV100 categories are added in LEV IV
c   LEV III has a phase-in schedule for PM emission standards, from 10% at 0.010 g/mile in 2017 to 100% by 2021.